

**CIS-35/2024**  
**Criminal Revision-35/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 09**  
**Dated: 29.03.2025.**

Today is fixed for awaiting SR.  
No steps taken by petitioner.  
It is now 02:20 p.m.  
TCR already received.

It appears that on previous occasions also, petitioner remained absent without taking any steps.

**As such let a letter be written to the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip for appointment of Ld. Advocate to represent the petitioner in this case.**

Fix 20.05.2025 for awaiting appointment order of the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.