

**CIS-35/2024**  
**Criminal Revision-35/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 10**  
**Dated: 20.05.2025.**

Today is fixed for awaiting appointment order of the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip.

Hazira filed for respondent along with fresh Vokatnama in favour of Ld. Advocates Sri Mrinmoy Patra and Smt. Soumi Halder.

No order is received from SDLSC, Kakdwip.

**Issue reminder.**

Fix 30.08.2025 for awaiting appointment order of the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.