

**CIS-35/2024**  
**Criminal Revision-35/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 12**

**Dated: 30.08.2025.**

Today is fixed for awaiting appointment order.

Appointment order already received.

None appears for the petitioner .

Ld legal aid advocate Smt Bina Das has not appeared.

Hazira filed. For respondent.

Fix 29.11.2025 for hearing of Criminal Revision.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.