

**CIS-35/2024**  
**Criminal Revision-35/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00920)**

**Order No. 14**

**Dated: 11.03.2026.**

Today is fixed for hearing of Criminal Revision.

None appears for the petitioner.

Hazira filed by respondent.

Ld. Legal aid advocate Smt Bina Das has not appeared.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.07.2026 for hearing of Criminal Revision.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas I/C

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas I/C